Percentage of Issued

Ordinary Shares

Director

James Kelly 210,000 140,000 0.64%
Carmichael Olowoyo* 0 75,000 0.34%

* Registered in the name of Bridgeco Partners Pty Ltd, a company wholly owned by Carmichael Olowoyo.

7.2  The Founders have agreed that they will not dispose of in aggregate 2,000,000 Ordinary Shares, being the

Ordinary Shares issued pursuant to the Founder Subscriptions, until the earlier of 12 months from
Admission or the completion of an Acquisition, without the consent of Peterhouse and the Company.

8. Major Shareholders and other interests

8.1 Save for the Directors and their connected persons (within the meaning of section 252 of the Companies

Act), at the date of this Document and immediately following the Placing, so far as the Directors are aware,
no person is directly or indirectly interested in more than three per cent. of the issued Ordinary Shares other
than as set out below:

 As at the date of this

Document
Immediately following the Placing and

Admission

Shareholders Number of
Ordinary

Shares

Percentage of
issued

Ordinary
Shares

Number of Ordinary
Shares

Percentage of
issued Enlarged
Shares in Issue

Rob Hamilton *  600,000 30.00% 1,827,145 8.31

Pearse Street Pty
Ltd

400,000 20.00% 448,570 2.04

Terra Amata Pty Ltd
*

200,000 10.00% 200,000 0.91

LIM Asia Special
Situations Master
Fund Ltd

  3,500,000 15.91

Tribeca Global
Natural Resources
Fund Ltd

  2,800,000 12.73

Ilwella Pty Ltd   1,250,000 5.68

* Rob Hamilton’s holding includes (i) 600,000 Ordinary Shares held by Ashanti Capital of which Rob
Hamilton is a 68% shareholder (ii) 1,120,000 Ordinary Shares held by Ashanti Investment Fund, which is
an unregulated managed investment scheme of which Ashanti Capital is the sole shareholder of the Trustee
(Ashanti Investment Fund Pty Ltd), which has the power to make investment decisions; and (iii) 107,145
Ordinary Shares held directly.
* Carmichael Olowoyo, a director of the Company, works as an institutional adviser on the sales desk at
Ashanti Capital. Carmichael is not a shareholder in Ashanti Capital nor is he a member of the board or